



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9440/2018**

SANT RAM & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kush Sharma, Ms. Asiya Khan
and Mr. Prateek Gautam, Advocate
for DDA.
Mr. Yeeshu Jain and Ms. Jyoti Tyagi,
Advocates for LAC/L&B.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

10.12.2018

CM APPL. 36651/2018

1. The interim order dated 10th September 2018 is made absolute during the pendency of the writ petition. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9440/2018

2. List the matter before the Registrar on 27th March 2019 for completion of pleadings.

3. List before the Court on 24th October 2019.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

SANJEEV NARULA, J.

DECEMBER 10, 2018/ nk