



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9440/2018

SANT RAM & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Akshita Chhatwal, Advocate

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Navneet Yadav, Advocate for

Mr. Yesshu Jain, Advocate for R-1 and 2

Mr. Kush Sharma, ASC for R-3

CORAM: SH. ATUL KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

22.08.2019

Counter affidavit stated to have been filed by respondent Nos.1 and 2 submits is not on record, even though, a copy thereof stands received by the learned counsel for the petitioners. However, the same is not on record. Learned counsel to check with the Registry and have the counter affidavit placed on record.

Counter affidavit has yet not been filed by respondent No.3 despite opportunity. Let the same be filed within three weeks with advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners, who may file rejoinder to all the counter affidavits before the next date.

Re-notify on 21.10.2019.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 22, 2019

vk