



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9440/2018

SANT RAM & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Akshita Chhatwal, Advocate

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate for
R-1 and 2

Mr. Kush Sharma and Mr. Varun
Sharma, Advocates for R-3

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

21.10.2019

Counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent No.3-DDA despite opportunities given since 10.09.2019. Accordingly, in view of the opportunities already given, the right of the said respondent No.3 to file the counter affidavit is closed.

Counter affidavit stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 24.10.2019.

Petitioners would be at liberty to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent Nos.1 and 2 before the date fixed.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 21, 2019

vk