



\$~S-43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9440/2018 & CM APPL. 37517/2022**

SANT RAM & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Akshita Chhatwal, Mr.
Neelaksh Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak,
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Ms.
K. Kaomudi Kiran Pathak,
Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Ms. Rini
V. Tigga, Advocates for R-1
& R-2.
Mr. R.K.Dhawan, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Anshul
Bhadouriya, Mr. V.K. Teng,
Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

29.08.2022

%

It is 05:45 P.M. No time left.

List on 10.01.2023.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

AUGUST 29, 2022/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)