



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9440/2018**
SANT RAM & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Sh. Neelansh Sharma, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Sh. Sanjay Kumar Pathak and Sh.
M.S. Akhtar, Adv. for R-1 & 2.

CORAM:
SHRI SUNIL KUMAR KOUSHAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER
30.08.2022

%

CM No.37517/2022 (u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC for bringing on record L.Rs of deceased petitioner No.2)

Notice to non applicants be issued by all permissible modes, returnable on **16.12.2022**.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2 accepts notice of this application. Let replies be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to learned counsel for the applicant, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 30, 2022/KCT