



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9440/2018**
SANT RAM & ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr.Neelaksh Sharma and Mr.Ranjit Singh Daler, Advocates
versus
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak and Mr.M.S.Akhtar, Advocates for R-1 & 2
Mr.R.K.Dhawan, Standing Counsel with Mr.Vinod Teng and Ms.Vanshika Agarwal, Advocates for R-3

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.12.2022**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 37517/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC qua petitioner no.2)

Counsel for respondent nos. 1& 2 seeks some time to file reply to the application.

A copy of the application be supplied to counsel for respondent no.3.

Let reply, if any, to application be filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioners/applicants, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List on 21.03.2023.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 16, 2022/sk