



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9440/2018 & CM APPL. 37517/2022**

SANT RAM & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Neelakshi Sharma and Mr. Ranjit Singh, Advs.**

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Adv. for GNCTD & LAC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

10.01.2023

1. We have been informed that an application under Order XXII Rule 2 CPC is pending consideration before the learned Registrar in which the date of hearing is March 21, 2023.
2. Accordingly, list his petition before the learned Registrar on the date fixed, i.e., March 21, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 10, 2023/jg