



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9440/2018**

SANT RAM & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through:

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Ms. Reni Violet Tigga, Ms. Nidhi Thakuar and Mr. Peeyush Pathak, Advs. for R1 and R2.

Mr. R.K. Dhawan, Standing Counsel with Mr. Vinod and Ms. Vanshika Agarwal, Advs. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

18.05.2023

Hon'ble DB-X has not assembled as Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Kameswar Rao is on leave today.

List on October 10, 2023.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 18, 2023/jg