



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9440/2018**

SANT RAM & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Mr
Neelaksh Sharma and Mr Vikalp
Chandela, Advocates

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel for LAC/L&B with Mr M.S
Akhtar, Ms Nidhi Thakur and Ms
Mussarrat Benezeer, Advocates
Mr R.K Dhawan, Standing Counsel
for DDA with Ms Nisha Dhawan, Ms
Shivani Taneja and Ms Anwasha
Singh, Advocates for R-3/DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

02.02.2024

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to condole the sad demise of late Sh. V.P Singh, Senior Advocate and late Sh. N.K Anand, Advocate, it will not be possible to hear the matter today.
2. List the matter on 09.04.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

FEBRUARY 02, 2024

g.joshi

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)