



\$~43

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9440/2018 & CM APPL. 21698/2024

SANT RAM & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. Mayank Arora, Adv. for R-1&2.

Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing Counsel with Mr. Ashuthosh Kaushik, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

10.04.2024

CM APPL. 21698/2024 [Application for taking on record counter-affidavit filed by DDA].

1. Issue notice, returnable on 09.10.2024, the date already fixed.
2. Reply if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 10, 2024/SA

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)