



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9440/2018, CM APPL. 21698/2024 (For taking on record the C/Affidavit)

SANT RAM & ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. Vikalp Chandela with Mr.
Ashish Kumar, Advs.
versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC with
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik and Mr.
Vansh Kalra, Advs. for DDA.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak,
Standing Counsel with Mr.
Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. M.S.
Akhtar, Advs. for LAC/L&B

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
09.10.2024

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
List on 28.11.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 9, 2024/DR