



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9440/2018**

SANT RAM & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Mr.
Sachin Choudhary, Mr. Ashish
Kumar and Mr. Vikalp C.,
Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak,
Standing Counsel with Mr.
M.S. Akhtar, Adv. for R-1 and
R-2
Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC with
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Mr.
Barun Dey, Mr. Rohny John
and Mr. Vansh Kalra, Adv. for
DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.11.2024

**CM APPL. 21698/2024 (For taking the counter affidavit of
respondent No.3/Delhi Development Authority)**

1. Bearing in mind the disclosures made, the application is allowed. The counter affidavit filed on behalf of the Delhi Development Authority [“DDA”] is taken on record.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9440/2018

3. Consequent to the counter affidavit of respondent no.3/DDA



being taken on board, we grant three weeks time to the writ petitioner to file a response thereto.

4. Let the writ petition be called again on 27.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 28, 2024

sp