



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9440/2018**

SANT RAM & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr Rajiv K. Ghawana, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Sanjay K. Pathak with Mr Sunil K. Jha and Mr M. S. Akhtar, Advocates for R1 and R2.

Ms Manika Tripathy, Standing Counsel for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

27.01.2025

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that an application has been filed to take the legal heirs on record. However, the said application is not on record and possibly under objections. The applicant shall ensure that the defects are removed and the application is brought on record.
2. List the above captioned application before the concerned registrar on 07.05.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 27, 2025/tr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)