



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9440/2018**
SANT RAM & ANR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Rajiv Kr. Ghawani and Mr.Sachin
Choudhary, Advocates for P-2 and LR
no. (ii) of P-1

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.S.K. Pathak, SC with Mr.Sami S.
Siddiqui, Advocate for R-1 & 2
Ms.Manika Tripathy, SC with
Mr.Ashutosh Kaushik, Ms.Malvika
Singh and Mr.Aakash Mohar,
Advocates for R-3

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **28.04.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 6847/2025 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC)

At request of counsel for the applicant, list on 07.05.2025, the date
already fixed.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 28, 2025/sk