



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9440/2018**
SANT RAM & ANR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr Rajiv K. Ghawana, Mr.Vikalp
Chandela, Mr.Ashish Kumar and
Mr.Sachin Chaudhary, Advocates for
LR no.(iii) of P-1.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.S.K. Pathak, SC with
Mr.M.S.Akhtar, Advocate for R-1 & 2
Ms.Manika Tripathy, SC with
Mr.Ashutosh Kaushik and Mr.Aakash
Mohar, Advocates for R-3

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **07.05.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 27741/2025 (u/O 6 Rule 17 CPC) & CM APPL.27839/2025
(u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC qua petitioner no.1)

Notice.

Counsel for respondents accept notice and seek some time to take instructions and file reply, if required. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the applicant. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 10.09.2025.



CM APPL. 6847/2025 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC)

As per office report, LR nos. (i, ii, iv & v) of deceased petitioner no.1 have been served.

Let reply, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the applicant. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 10.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

MAY 7, 2025/sk