



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9440/2018**

SANT RAM & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Adv.
versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. Sunil Kr. Jha, Ms. Joohu Kumari,
for R-1 and R-2.
Ms. Manika Tri[athi, SC for DDA
and Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% 16.01.2026

1. List on 20th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/PRG