



\$~4

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CNR No. DLHC012655142018

+ W.P.(C) 9440/2018

SANT RAM & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy and Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Advs. for DDA.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. Mohd Sueb Akhtar, Advs. for R-LAC/L&B/GNCTD.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **31.07.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. This matter pertains to ***Rohini Residential Scheme***.
3. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 02nd September, 2026.
4. List before Court on 19th November, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 31, 2026/dss/Ck